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J. A. Penfold (Builders) Limited

J. Bytheway Limited .
Johnny Leach Sports Company Limited
Jolins Garage Commercial Limited

K. E. Broughton Limited
Kobox Limited
K. W, Mackenzie (Leeds) Limited

Lush Stores Limited

Manor Cleaners (T'yldesley) Limited
Matchcliffe Investments Limited
Mildreds (Hairdressing) Limited

Nevans Limited

Newhaven Enterprise Limited
Noel Barker Limited

Norman Handford Limited
Nommilline Limited

N. R. Kirk & Co. (Derby) Limited
N. R. Kirk (Heating) Limited

Ogrud Investments Limited

Park Royal Polish Company Limited
Pipe Coating Services Limited
Plastics Industry (Installations & Services) Limited

Robson Translloyd (Forwarding) Limited

Tanteven Property Co. Limited
Trans-European Business Machines Limited

Vault Investment Company Limited, The
Ventoak Developments Limited

R. W. Westley, Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 353 (5)
of the Companies Act, 1948, that the names of the
undermentioned Companies have been struck off the
Register. Such Companies are accordingly dissolved
as from the date of the publication of this notice.

Aeon Construction Limited
Ainsgrove Holdings Limited

Barcelfield Cars Limited
B. ]. Patel (Export & Import) Limited

Calamity Jane Boutique Limited

Carousel of Chichester Limited

Comdu Limited

Contractors Marine Limited

Coppice Supermarkets (Harrogate) Limited

Don Juan Boutiques Limited
Dumo Sales Limited

Ethwood (General Factors) Limited
Farm Villas Investment Company Limited

F. & H. Retail Management Training Scheme
Limited

George Archer Delivery Services Limited
George Thewlas Limited

Houston and Garsden (Supplies) Limited
Jean Bladon Limited

Medway Wholesale Lighting Specialists Limited
Mid Counties General Trading (Bedford) Limited
Mortimer Sprays Limited

Murray & Hartley (Builders) Limited

Naylor Foot Comfort Service Co. Limited

Oldcrest Limited
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Plant & Motor Sales (Congresbury) Limited
1966 Properties Limited

Rembrandt Restaurants (Brighton) Limited
Richard Ford Services Limited

Rockdrill Builders Limited

Rocklake Electrics Limited

Rogers Haulage Contractors (Bristol) Limited

Scutts (Insurance & Mortgage Brokers} Limited
Shrowood Investment Company Limited
Silverplate Catering Limited

Silverdale Electrical Co. Limited

Tamworth Containers Limited

Tempo Publicity Limited

Theocrest Limited

‘Tollgate Agricultural Engineering (Rye) Limited

R. Townend School of Motoring (Manchester)
Limited

Uniter Investments Limited
Vic Rawlings (Entertainments) Limited

W. A. & T. M. Crocket Limited

Weevsman Limited

Wm. O'Keefe Limited

Woodley & District School of Motoring Limited
Woolwich Turf Accountants Limited

R. W. Westley, Registrar of Companies.

MINISTRY OF POWER

Thames House South,
Millbank, London S.W.1.

23rd December 1968.

The Minister of Power in pursuance of the Electricity
Acts, 1947 and 1957 and Regulations made there-
under has appointed Lt.-Col. G. W. F. Luttrell,
M.C., D.L., ]J.P,, as a part-time member of the South
Western Electricity Board constituted under the said
Acts.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
FISHERIES AND FOOD

THE IMPORTED Fl(9)608D REGULATIONS.

France : Official Certificate

The Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food
gives notice that in exercise of the powers conferred
on him by the Imported Food Regulations, 1968, he
hereby varies the recognition of the Official Certifi-
cates reproduced in the Schedules to the notices
published in the London Gazeites dated 29th March
1938, 11th February 1964, and 10th September 1968,
for the importation of meat and meat products
from France, to the extent shown in the Schedule
hereto.

The notice published in the London Gazette
dated 8th November 1968, is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

In relation to meat and casings, recognition is
restricted to those Certificates which are completed
by the insertion of one of the following establish-
ment numbers:

01-01, 01-02,
02-04, 03-01,
06-01, 07-01,
11-02, 12-01,
14-03, 14-04,
15-06, 16-01,
19-01, 19-02,
22-07, 22-08,
24-02, 24-05, 25-01,

01-03,
03-02,
08-01,
12-03,
15-01,

01-06,
03-3,
09-01,
12-04,
15-02, 15-03,
17-01, 17-02,
21-01,

22-10, 22-11
25-02,

01-07,
03-04,
09-02,
13-01,

02-01,
03-05,
10-02,
14-01,
15-04,
17-03,
21-03,
23-01,
26-01,

02-03,
04-01,
11-01,
14-02,
15-05,
18-01,
22-05,
24-01,
26-02,



