J. A. Penfold (Builders) Limited J. Bytheway Limited Johnny Leach Sports Company Limited Jolins Garage Commercial Limited

K. E. Broughton Limited Kobox Limited K. W. Mackenzie (Leeds) Limited

Lush Stores Limited

Manor Cleaners (Tyldesley) Limited Matchcliffe Investments Limited Mildreds (Hairdressing) Limited

Nevans Limited Newhaven Enterprise Limited Noel Barker Limited Normilline Limited N. R. Kirk & Co. (Derby) Limited N. R. Kirk (Heating) Limited

Ogrud Investments Limited

Park Royal Polish Company Limited Pipe Coating Services Limited Plastics Industry (Installations & Services) Limited

Robson Translloyd (Forwarding) Limited

Tanteven Property Co. Limited Trans-European Business Machines Limited

Vault Investment Company Limited, The Ventoak Developments Limited

R. W. Westley, Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 353 (5) of the Companies Act, 1948, that the names of the undermentioned Companies have been struck off the Register. Such Companies are accordingly dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice.

Aeon Construction Limited Ainsgrove Holdings Limited

Barcelfield Cars Limited B. J. Patel (Export & Import) Limited

Calamity Jane Boutique Limited Carousel of Chichester Limited Comdu Limited Contractors Marine Limited Coppice Supermarkets (Harrogate) Limited

Don Juan Boutiques Limited Dumo Sales Limited

Ethwood (General Factors) Limited

Farm Villas Investment Company Limited

F. & H. Retail Management Training Scheme Limited

George Archer Delivery Services Limited George Thewlas Limited

Houston and Garsden (Supplies) Limited

Jean Bladon Limited

Medway Wholesale Lighting Specialists Limited Mid Counties General Trading (Bedford) Limited Mortimer Sprays Limited Murray & Hartley (Builders) Limited

Naylor Foot Comfort Service Co. Limited

Oldcrest Limited

Plant & Motor Sales (Congresbury) Limited

1966 Properties Limited

Rembrandt Restaurants (Brighton) Limited Richard Ford Services Limited Rockdrill Builders Limited Rocklake Electrics Limited Rogers Haulage Contractors (Bristol) Limited

Scutts (Insurance & Mortgage Brokers) Limited Shrowood Investment Company Limited Silverplate Catering Limited Silverdale Electrical Co. Limited

Tamworth Containers Limited Tempo Publicity Limited Theocrest Limited Tollgate Agricultural Engineering (Rye) Limited

R. Townend School of Motoring (Manchester) Limited

Uniter Investments Limited

Vic Rawlings (Entertainments) Limited

W. A. & T. M. Crocket Limited Weevsman Limited Wm. O'Keefe Limited Woodley & District School of Motoring Limited Woolwich Turf Accountants Limited

R. W. Westley, Registrar of Companies.

MINISTRY OF POWER

Thames House South, Millbank, London S.W.1. 23rd December 1968.

The Minister of Power in pursuance of the Electricity Acts, 1947 and 1957 and Regulations made thereunder has appointed Lt.-Col. G. W. F. Luttrell, M.C., D.L., J.P., as a part-time member of the South Western Electricity Board constituted under the said Acts.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

THE IMPORTED FOOD REGULATIONS. 1968

France : Official Certificate

The Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food gives notice that in exercise of the powers conferred on him by the Imported Food Regulations, 1968, he hereby varies the recognition of the Official Certificates reproduced in the Schedules to the notices published in the London Gasettes dated 29th March 1938, 11th February 1964, and 10th September 1968, for the importation of meat and meat products from France, to the extent shown in the Schedule hereto.

The notice published in the London Gazette dated 8th November 1968, is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

In relation to meat and casings, recognition is restricted to those Certificates which are completed by the insertion of one of the following establishment numbers:

01-01,	01-02,	01-03,	01-06,	01-07,	02-01,	02-03,
02-04	03-01,	03-02,	03-3,	03-04,	03-05	04-01,
06-01,	07-01,	08-01,	09-01,	09-02,	10-02,	11-01,
11-02,	12-01,	12-03,	12-04,	13-01,	14-01,	14-02,
14-03	14-04,	15-01	15-02	15-03	15-04,	15-05,
15-06	16-01	16-02	17-01.	17-02,	17-03.	18-01.
				21-02,		
				22-11,		
				25-03,		